





## **UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR**

## **GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA**

Phone No.: - 01922-295586

Email: kathuagmc1@gmail.com

## **ORDER**

## Subject: Constitution of Advisory Committee, Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

As per the guidelines of University of Jammu and as per UGC guidelines, an Advisory Committee of expert members is hereby constituted at Govt. Medical College, Kathua. The Advisory Committee shall comprise of following members: -

S.No.	Committee Members	Role
a)	Dr. Syed Abid Rasheed Shah (IAS), Administrative Secretary, Health and Medical Education Department, Jammu/Srinagar.	Member
b)	Prof. Rajeev Rattan Sharma, Colleges Development Council, University of Jammu, J&K.	Member
c)	Dr. Surinder Kumar Atri, Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua.	Member
d)	Dr. Ashutosh Gupta, Principal and Dean, GMC, Jammu.	Member
e)	Dr. H L Goswami, former Principal GMC, Jammu.	Member
f)	Prof. Ram Murti Sharma, Ex. Professor, GDC, Kathua.	Member
	Ankur Sharma, Advocate at J&K High Court, Jammu	Member
g)	Dr. Raj Rishi Sharma, Prof. and Head, Department of Surgery, GMC, Kathua.	Member Secretary

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri)

Principal dical College

Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

NO.: - GMCK/E-I/2023-24/ 127-6

Dated: 22.02.2014

Copy to the: -

- 1. All Members of the Advisory Committee for information.
- 2. Office file.